January 2008
IMSH4GP12A1F2C
IMSH4GP23A1F2C
IMSH8GP22A1F2C
240-Pin DDR3 Registered Modules with Par i ty bi t
4 GByte and 8 GByte
RoHS compl iant
Advance

IMSH[4G/8G]PxxA1F2C
Advance Internet Data Sheet
7 Product Type Nomenclature
For reference the applicable Qimonda DDR3 DIMM module nomenclature is listed in this chapter.
TABLE 20
Example: DDR3 1GByte Registered Module
TABLE 21
DDR3 DIMM Nomenclature
Field Number 1+2 3 4 5+6 7 8 9 10+11 12+13 14 15 16+17 18
Qimonda Product Type IM S H 4G P 1 2 A1 F2 C – 08 E
Field Description Value Coding
1+2 Qimonda Identifier IM Qimonda Memory modules
3 Power or Application S Standard
H Heat Spreader
L Low Power
4 Product Family H DDR3
5+6 Density 51 512 MBytes
1G 1024 MBytes
2G 2048 MBytes
4G 4096 MBytes
7 Module Type / ECC Support U 240 pin unbuffered DIMMs - Non-ECC
E 240 pin unbuffered DIMMs - ECC
S 204 pin Small Outline DIMMs - Non-ECC
R 240 pin Registered DIMMs - ECC
P 240 pin Registered DIMMs with Parity Bit - ECC
8 Number of Ranks 0 One Rank of SDRAMs
1 Two Ranks of SDRAMs
2 Four Ranks of SDRAMs
9 DRAM Device Number of IOs 2 ×4 components (22)
3 ×8 components (23)
4 ×16 components (24)
10+11 Die Revision A1 First
12+13 Package F1 Planar FBGA, lead- and halogen-free
F2 Dual Die FBGA, lead- and halogen-free
14 Temperature Range C Commercial (0 °C - 95 °C)
15 Thermal Sensor T Modules with Thermal Sensor
Rev. 0.50, 2008-01 24
01292008-3X8M-8FRF
DDR3 Registered DIMM
IMSH[4G/8G]PxxA1F2C
Advance Internet Data Sheet
16+17 Band Width 08 PC3–6400, 6.4 GB/s, tCK = 2.5 ns, fCK =400 MHz
10 PC3–8500, 8.5 GB/s, tCK = 1.875 ns, fCK =533 MHz
13 PC3–10600, 10,66 GB/s, tCK = 1.5 ns, fCK =667 MHz
16 PC3–12800, 12,8 GB/s, tCK = 1.25 ns, fCK =800 MHz
18 Latencies D CL–RCD–RP = 5–5–5
E CL–RCD–RP = 6–6–6
F CL–RCD–RP = 7–7–7
G CL–RCD–RP = 8–8–8
H CL–RCD–RP = 9–9–9
J CL–RCD–RP = 10–10–10
Field Description Value Coding
Rev. 0.50, 2008-01 25
01292008-3X8M-8FRF
DDR3 Registered DIMM
IMSH[4G/8G]PxxA1F2C
Advance Internet Data Sheet